	Israel Vs Gibraltar

	1-Innings Match Played At College Field, 17-Jul-2010, European Division 2


	Israel Win by 30 runs


	Toss won by
	Israel

	Umpires
	M Gray; A Dowdalls


  

	Israel 1st Innings 200/10 All Out (Overs 49.4)


	Batsman
	Fieldsman
	Bowler
	Runs
	Bls
	4s
	6s

	J Evans
	 
	b J Freyone
	17
	41
	1
	0

	S Bangerra+
	 
	b J Freyone
	27
	53
	2
	0

	E Solomon
	 
	b K Sadhwani
	120
	116
	13
	1

	H Gutman*
	c K Ferrary
	b K Mirpuri
	1
	14
	0
	0

	S Mozes
	c C Watkins
	b I Latin
	0
	3
	0
	0

	R Aston
	c R Buzaglo
	b I Latin
	12
	20
	1
	0

	Y Razporker
	c C Watkins
	b I Latin
	0
	2
	0
	0

	D Massil
	 
	b I Latin
	0
	9
	0
	0

	E Kahamker
	 
	b C Watkins
	8
	18
	1
	0

	E Samson
	c V Khatwani
	b C Watkins
	1
	10
	0
	0

	R Talkar
	not out
	 
	3
	13
	0
	0

	extras
	 
	(b1 lb1 w8 nb1)
	11
	 
	 
	 

	TOTAL
	 
	10 wickets for
	200
	 
	 
	 


  

	FOW

	1-44(J Evans) 2-60(S Bangerra) 3-68(H Gutman) 4-68(S Mozes) 5-90(R Aston)

	6-90(Y Razporker) 7-102(D Massil) 8-141(E Kahamker) 9-163(E Samson)

	10-200(E Solomon)


  

	Bowler
	O
	M
	R
	W
	wd
	nb

	K Sadhwani
	8.4
	1
	31
	1
	1
	-

	V Khatwani
	7
	0
	32
	0
	4
	-

	J Freyone
	7
	1
	23
	2
	2
	1

	K Mirpuri
	10
	1
	28
	1
	-
	-

	I Latin
	9
	2
	43
	4
	1
	-

	C Watkins
	8
	0
	41
	2
	-
	-


  

	Gibraltar 1st Innings 170/9 Closed (Overs 50)


	Batsman
	Fieldsman
	Bowler
	Runs
	Bls
	4s
	6s

	I Farrell
	 
	c&b R Talkar
	0
	7
	0
	0

	V Khatwani
	c S Bangerra
	b J Evans
	22
	110
	1
	0

	C Rocca*
	lbw
	b R Talkar
	0
	8
	0
	0

	K Ferrary
	c E Solomon
	b R Talkar
	15
	25
	1
	0

	R Buzaglo+
	c S Mozes
	b J Evans
	30
	37
	3
	0

	K Aswani
	c S Bangerra
	b J Evans
	3
	4
	0
	0

	I Latin
	c D Massil
	b J Evans
	13
	24
	2
	0

	K Mirpuri
	not out
	 
	45
	54
	1
	0

	C Watkins
	c R Aston
	b H Gutman
	14
	10
	1
	0

	J Freyone
	run out E Kahamker
	 
	10
	14
	1
	0

	K Sadhwani
	not out
	 
	7
	7
	0
	0

	extras
	 
	(b3 lb3 w5 nb0)
	11
	 
	 
	 

	TOTAL
	 
	9 wickets for
	170
	 
	 
	 


  

	FOW

	1-1(I Farrell) 2-1(C Rocca) 3-25(K Ferrary) 4-67(R Buzaglo) 5-72(K Aswani)

	6-86(I Latin) 7-91(V Khatwani) 8-118(C Watkins) 9-148(J Freyone)


  

	Bowler
	O
	M
	R
	W
	wd
	nb

	D Massil
	10
	5
	16
	0
	-
	-

	R Talkar
	10
	3
	31
	3
	-
	-

	Y Razporker
	10
	0
	46
	0
	2
	-

	J Evans
	10
	3
	21
	4
	-
	-

	H Gutman
	10
	0
	50
	1
	3
	


